

**21-C-00017; Beach Park Stormwater Improvements
Bid Opening: 1:30P.M., July 13, 2021**

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Approx.		PCS Civil, Inc.		Harris-McBurney Company		Kammings & Roodvoets, Inc		Dallas 1 Corp		Amici Engineering Contractors, LLC		Benchmark Construction Co, Inc.		Westra Construction Corp		
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price
121.700	Flowable Fill (grout and plug existing stormwater)	CY	14	\$ 800.00	\$11,200.00	\$ 756.21	\$10,586.94	\$ 380.00	\$5,320.00	\$ 510.00	\$7,140.00	\$ 180.00	\$2,520.00	\$ 550.00	\$7,700.00	\$ 675.00	\$9,450.00			
160.000	Type B Stabilization - 12"	SY	924	\$ 32.00	\$29,568.00	\$ 18.74	\$17,315.76	\$ 15.00	\$13,860.00	\$ 23.00	\$21,252.00	\$ 18.00	\$16,632.00	\$ 67.00	\$61,908.00	\$ 28.65	\$26,472.60			
285.000	OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 06 (8" crushed concrete)	SY	924	\$ 36.00	\$33,264.00	\$ 22.39	\$20,688.36	\$ 29.00	\$26,796.00	\$ 27.00	\$24,948.00	\$ 31.00	\$28,644.00	\$ 60.00	\$55,440.00	\$ 44.25	\$40,887.00			
327.000	MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 2" AVG DEPTH	SY	1,720	\$ 6.25	\$10,750.00	\$ 5.14	\$8,840.80	\$ 5.00	\$8,600.00	\$ 6.50	\$11,180.00	\$ 6.30	\$10,836.00	\$ 65.00	\$111,800.00	\$ 6.90	\$11,868.00			
334	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, SP12.5 (2")	TN	216	\$ 160.00	\$34,560.00	\$ 150.00	\$32,400.00	\$ 126.00	\$27,216.00	\$ 120.00	\$25,920.00	\$ 120.00	\$25,920.00	\$ 265.00	\$57,240.00	\$ 131.00	\$28,296.00			
425.AA	Demo and remove existing concrete structures	EA	5	\$ 900.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 1,871.66	\$9,358.30	\$ 600.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,020.00	\$15,100.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$14,000.00	\$ 1,290.00	\$6,450.00			
425.1	MANHOLES, P-7, <5' deep (4') - doghouse	EA	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 4,935.52	\$4,935.52	\$ 6,200.00	\$6,200.00	\$ 7,780.00	\$7,780.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$ 3,770.00	\$3,770.00			
425.2	MANHOLES, P-7, <10' deep (4')	EA	2	\$ 4,600.00	\$9,200.00	\$ 4,684.40	\$9,368.80	\$ 4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$ 5,820.00	\$11,640.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$14,600.00	\$ 4,260.00	\$8,520.00			
425.3	MANHOLES, FDOT J-7, <10' deep (8'x8.5') - Conflict S-3	EA	1	\$ 22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$ 19,729.53	\$19,729.53	\$ 15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 40,130.00	\$40,130.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$ 26,750.00	\$26,750.00			
425.4	INLET, COT CURB TYPE 2 modified, <5'	EA	1	\$ 6,750.00	\$6,750.00	\$ 17,074.65	\$17,074.65	\$ 8,800.00	\$8,800.00	\$ 7,040.00	\$7,040.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$ 5,326.00	\$5,326.00			
425.44	INLET, COT CURB TYPE 2 modified, <10'	EA	1	\$ 8,200.00	\$8,200.00	\$ 9,714.43	\$9,714.43	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 8,290.00	\$8,290.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$8,700.00	\$ 5,326.00	\$5,326.00			
425.450	INLET, COT CURB TYPE 1 modified, TOP Only (replace and tie-into bottom)	EA	2	\$ 4,650.00	\$9,300.00	\$ 3,625.00	\$7,250.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 3,690.00	\$7,380.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$12,400.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$30,400.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$6,200.00			
430.140	14"x23" ELLIPTICAL STORMWATER PIPE (ERCP) CL V	LF	328	\$ 160.00	\$52,480.00	\$ 138.38	\$45,388.64	\$ 170.00	\$55,760.00	\$ 180.00	\$59,040.00	\$ 400.00	\$131,200.00	\$ 317.00	\$103,976.00	\$ 157.00	\$51,496.00			
430.145	14"x23" ELLIPTICAL STORMWATER PIPE (ERCP) CL IV	LF	26	\$ 160.00	\$4,160.00	\$ 121.60	\$3,161.60	\$ 175.00	\$4,550.00	\$ 170.00	\$4,420.00	\$ 460.00	\$11,960.00	\$ 370.00	\$9,620.00	\$ 142.00	\$3,692.00			
430.240	24" ROUND STORMWATER PIPE (RCP)	LF	360	\$ 140.00	\$50,400.00	\$ 92.65	\$33,354.00	\$ 155.00	\$55,800.00	\$ 260.00	\$93,600.00	\$ 360.00	\$129,600.00	\$ 260.00	\$93,600.00	\$ 120.00	\$43,200.00			
430.241	CONNECT STORMWATER PIPE TO EXISTING STRUCTURE (0-24")	EA	1	\$ 1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$ 2,740.83	\$2,740.83	\$ 2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 4,770.00	\$4,770.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$7,650.00			
430.244	24" HDPE Stormwater Pipe - F&I casing, spacers for JnB and tie-into RCP and grout annular	LF	260	\$ 200.00	\$52,000.00	\$ 162.18	\$42,166.80	\$ 158.00	\$41,080.00	\$ 150.00	\$39,000.00	\$ 220.00	\$57,200.00	\$ 185.00	\$48,100.00	\$ 175.30	\$45,578.00			
520.500	F&I Type "B" mod. concrete curb	LF	493	\$ 38.00	\$18,734.00	\$ 21.25	\$10,476.25	\$ 36.00	\$17,748.00	\$ 30.00	\$14,790.00	\$ 67.00	\$33,031.00	\$ 38.00	\$18,734.00	\$ 28.50	\$14,050.50			
520.600	F&I Type "D" concrete curb	LF	275	\$ 40.00	\$11,000.00	\$ 20.63	\$5,673.25	\$ 36.00	\$9,900.00	\$ 30.00	\$8,250.00	\$ 40.00	\$11,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$12,375.00	\$ 28.00	\$7,700.00			
522.1	SIDEWALK CONCRETE, 4" THICK (3000 psi)	SY	34	\$ 75.00	\$2,550.00	\$ 50.63	\$1,721.42	\$ 70.00	\$2,380.00	\$ 77.00	\$2,618.00	\$ 66.00	\$2,244.00	\$ 170.00	\$5,780.00	\$ 76.60	\$2,604.40			
522.2	CONCRETE, 6" THICK (DRIVEWAYS) (3000psi)	SY	146	\$ 100.00	\$14,600.00	\$ 61.88	\$9,034.48	\$ 72.00	\$10,512.00	\$ 120.00	\$17,520.00	\$ 84.00	\$12,264.00	\$ 198.00	\$28,908.00	\$ 100.00	\$14,600.00			
522.300	CONCRETE, 6" THICK (DRIVEWAYS) (3000psi) with border	SY	40	\$ 120.00	\$4,800.00	\$ 61.88	\$2,475.20	\$ 105.00	\$4,200.00	\$ 98.00	\$3,920.00	\$ 120.00	\$4,800.00	\$ 280.00	\$11,200.00	\$ 102.00	\$4,080.00			
527.000	ADA Compliant Ramps	EA	3	\$ 1,700.00	\$5,100.00	\$ 1,187.50	\$3,562.50	\$ 1,790.00	\$5,370.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$3,120.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$25,500.00	\$ 1,215.00	\$3,645.00			
528.000	RESET Brick Driveway	SF	450	\$ 13.00	\$5,850.00	\$ 15.00	\$6,750.00	\$ 8.00	\$3,600.00	\$ 20.00	\$9,000.00	\$ 11.00	\$4,950.00	\$ 27.00	\$12,150.00	\$ 32.00	\$14,400.00			
1706	6-Inch Diameter PVC Pipe House Lateral (SDR-35) (<30' in length)	EA	6	\$ 900.00	\$5,400.00	\$ 1,987.19	\$11,923.14	\$ 650.00	\$3,900.00	\$ -	\$10,970.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$16,500.00	\$ 2,673.00	\$16,038.00			
1706.2	Standard manhole riser	EA	1	\$ 1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$ 267.50	\$267.50	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 3,330.00	\$3,330.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$2,700.00			
1707.100	F&I 12-INCH DIA. C-900 PVC Sanitary pipe w Steel Casing, no spacers, grout the annular space, incl all ferro adapters, bypass and connect to ex. VCP (S-3, conflict)	EA	1	\$ 13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$ 10,096.21	\$10,096.21	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 13,620.00	\$13,620.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$18,500.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$13,800.00			
6205.000	8" WM Linestop	EA	1	\$ 12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 9,360.40	\$9,360.40	\$ 4,900.00	\$4,900.00	\$ 8,410.00	\$8,410.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$9,800.00	\$ 8,575.00	\$8,575.00			
6600	36" Steel Jack and Bore (0.5in min casing thickness, see specs) with pits and dewatering	LF	260	\$ 1,050.00	\$273,000.00	\$ 1,381.58	\$359,210.80	\$ 1,130.00	\$293,800.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$351,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$286,000.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$429,000.00	\$ 1,158.00	\$301,080.00			
8104.000	4" HDPE/DIP RCW offset/adjustment (all inclusive)	EA	2	\$ 11,500.00	\$23,000.00	\$ 7,029.94	\$14,059.88	\$ 4,900.00	\$9,800.00	\$ 7,070.00	\$14,140.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$17,600.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$ 6,590.00	\$13,180.00			
8100.000	8" WM DIP Offset (all inclusive)	EA	1	\$ 7,250.00	\$7,250.00	\$ 8,705.23	\$8,705.23	\$ 5,900.00	\$5,900.00	\$ 5,580.00	\$5,580.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$ 8,470.00	\$8,470.00			
8110.000	Water 3/4" METER SERVICE (+15-80') adjustment on DIP	EA	2	\$ 800.00	\$1,600.00	\$ 1,907.69	\$3,815.38	\$ 1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$3,080.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$2,600.00			
8111.000	Water 3/4" METER SERVICE (+15-80') adjustment on HDPE	EA	4	\$ 800.00	\$3,200.00	\$ 1,775.94	\$7,103.76	\$ 1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$6,160.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$11,200.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$13,200.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$4,700.00			
8901	SOD - AUGUSTINE (within trench)	SF	8465	\$ 1.55	\$13,120.75	\$ 1.14	\$9,650.10	\$ 1.50	\$12,697.50	\$ 0.95	\$8,041.75	\$ 0.80	\$6,772.00	\$ 0.75	\$6,348.75	\$ 3.00	\$25,395.00			
105.1	Root Prune	LF	320	\$ 16.00	\$5,120.00	\$ 6.25	\$2,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$1,920.00	\$ 12.00	\$3,840.00	\$ 9.50	\$3,040.00	\$ 1.75	\$560.00	\$ 12.15	\$3,888.00			
105.2	Limb Prune	EA	2	\$ 1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 625.00	\$1,250.00	\$ 500.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$5,800.00	\$ 590.00	\$1,180.00	\$ 300.00	\$600.00	\$ 245.00	\$490.00			
100	CONTINGENCY	NTE	1	\$ 93,000.00	\$93,000.00	\$ 93,000.00	\$ 93,000.00	\$ 93,000.00	\$93,000.00	\$ 93,000.00	\$93,000.00	\$ 93,000.00	\$93,000.00	\$ 93,000.00	\$93,000.00	\$ 93,000.00	\$93,000.00			
101	MOBILIZATION	NTE	1	\$ 37,500.00	\$37,500.00	\$ 74,190.94	\$74,190.94	\$ 183,300.00	\$183,300.00	\$ 77,000.00	\$77,000.00	\$ 139,000.00	\$139,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 470,500.00	\$470,500.00			
102	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	NTE	1	\$ 32,150.00	\$32,150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$ 225,750.00	\$225,750.00	\$ 133,000.00	\$133,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$120,000.00			
					\$930,506.75		TOTAL	\$945,901.40		TOTAL	\$1,042,409.50		TOTAL	\$1,277,569.75		TOTAL	\$1,447,239.75		TOTAL	\$1,476,427.50

*Arithmetic correction by Contract Administration

Notice of Intent to Award: Unless subsequently indicated otherwise, in a revised posting, the City of Tampa intends to award the referenced project to the lowest bidder listed in this tabulation. A bidder aggrieved by this decision may file a protest not later than 4:30 P.M., five (5) business days from the first posting hereof, pursuant to City of Tampa Code Chapter 2, Article V, Division 3, Section 2-282, Procurement Protest Procedures. Protests not conforming therewith shall not be reviewed.

Bids Received By: *Jim Greiner*

Jim Greiner, P.E.

City of Tampa - Contract Administration Department

306 E. Jackson Street - 4N

Tampa, FL 33602